
 

Till We Meet Again 
October 5, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Council Highlights 
 The Rough draft budget for 2026 was 

presented and discussed.  
 Pastor Jack presented staffing needs for 

2026 and beyond; a committee was formed 
to further explore the positions and job 
descriptions.  

 The Stifel loan established for funding the 
atrium has been tapped for $750,000. 
Future withdrawals will occur. 

 There are three candidates for the open 
seats on Council. These will be three year 
terms. Council voted to reduce the size to 
14 members, with the goal of further 
reduction in the future to 12.  

October Pantry Sunday 
Our next Pantry Sunday is October 12th. 
Donations will go to families that Pedro has 
been helping. Requested items: complete 
pancake mix, syrup, canned vegetables, 
canned ravioli, spaghetti sauce, pasta, rice, 
tuna. Please bring your donations to Laros 
Hall and place them on the area of the 
football team you hope will win the 
Superbowl. 

Special Music 
Today: St. Francis of Assisi 

Korey and Michael Schaffer Clarinet, 
Saxophone and Cello 

 

November 23rd: Christ the King 
Trumpet, Timpani and Organ 

 

December 14th: Advent Lessons and Carols 
Andrea Wittchen, Harp 

 

December 24th: Christmas Eve 
4:30 Trumpet, Timpani and Organ 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 

October 5, 2025 
Acolyte – Sandy Butch 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Joe Bleier 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Sandy Butch,  
Karen Schoch, Carolyn Galle, Karen 
Favinger, Louise Fielding 
Communion Assistants – Kevin Remaly, 
Kenny Remaly 
Counters –  
Karen Koch, Sue Strawn, Cheryl Achey 
Flower Delivery – Glenn Breidenbach 
Greeters – Kenda Riley, Nancy Kostas 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Gina Brockway 
Ushers – Nancy Kostas, Sue Strawn 
 

October 12, 2025 
Acolyte – Felix Rodriguez 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender 
Assisting Minister – Bill Schellhaas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – David Kolman,  
Pat Little, Dolores Kennedy,  
Rosemary Leposa, Sheila Novak 
Communion Assistants – Joe Bleier,  
Jimmy Bleier 
Counters – Diane Case, Cheryl Achey, 
Mickey Curry 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Tracy Schellhaas, Kathy Gerhard 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Carol Henn 
Ushers – Stephanie Gergar, Ron Leposa  

 

9/21/2025 Attendance 107 
 Offering $2,891 
9/28/2025 Attendance 86 
 Offering $3,135 
 



7:30 Jimmy Bleier, Violin 
Devon Koch, Trombone 

Kathi Raphael, Flute 
 

January 4th: First Sunday after Christmas 
Patti Ditzel, Violin 

 
This Week at BT@R 

Sunday, October 5th:  
9:30am Worship & Blessing of Animals 
Monday, October 6th:  
7:00pm Dart Team Away at Christ UCC 
Tuesday, October 7th: 
6:00pm Scout Meetings (Lower Level Hall) 
Wednesday, October 8th: 
9:00am Christian Service Women 
Sunday, October 12th: Pantry Sunday 
9:30am Worship 
11:00am Congregational Council Meeting (Community Service Room) 

 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


